Polyester
Double Jacket
with Dura-Cote™
A
ttack
/S
u
p

*Choose high contrast stripe color as compared to the selected hose color.
  Choice may not be available, please verify before ordering.
How to Order
FC 17 = 1¾"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
O = Orange
G = Green
T = Tan
C = White
      (Coated)
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
N = NH
I = IPT
S = Storz
	 IN	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)	 IN
		  400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 20 (9.1)		  UL, ULC
	 2"	 400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 22 (10)
	 	 400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 31 (14)		  UL, ULC
	 3"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 38 (17.2)
	 4"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 47 (21.3)
	 5"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 60 (27.2)
	 SIZE	 SERVICE	 PROOF	 BURST	 WEIGHT	 BOWL	 CERTIFICATION
		  TEST	 TEST		  (50' Coupled)	 SIZE	 AVAILABLE
UL = UL Listed
ULC = UL Canada
           Listed
As per NFPA 1961 - The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the "normal highest operating pressure"
at which the hose is expected to be used.
Blank =
Aluminum
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
G = Green
K = Black
Blank =
No Stripe